



08-02-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

1/01/04



HEET

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101112283

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-2-99	Name: LDPI, Inc.				
LPI, Inc.	Internal Address: Mail Drawer 10				
21.4, 21.0	Street Address: 800 Wisconsin Street				
Individual(s) Association	City: <u>Eau Claire</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>54703</u>				
General Partnership Limited Partnership					
x_Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association General Partnership				
attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership				
<u></u>	X Corporation-State of Wisconsin				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other				
x Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
	a domestic representative designation is				
Other	attached:YesNo				
Everytian Datas Index 0, 1000	(Designation must be a separate document from				
Execution Date: July 9, 1999	Assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	Yesx_No				
4 Application number(a) or registration number(a					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
Reg. No. 1,912,436					
Reg. 140. 1,712,430					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)					
71. Trudemark Application (140.(5)					
Additional numbers attac	hed?Yes _x_No				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations				
correspondence concerning document	involved: 1				
should be mailed:					
Name: Sri K. Sankaran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Internal Address: 4800 IDS Center	<u>x</u> Enclosed				
80 South Eighth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100					
Street Address: 4800 IDS Center	8. Deposit Account Number: 16-0631				
80 South Eighth Street	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if				
City: Minneapolis State: MN 55402-2100	paying by deposit account)				
City. Willineapons State. With 30402-2100	paying by deposit account)				

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

08/06/1999 NTHAI1 00000155 1912436

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

oracement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and		ng information is true a	and correct a	nd any attached
copy is a true copy of the original	! document.			•
Sri K. Sankaran Name of Person Signing		K. Gue		7/28/99
runic of reformorphing		Digitaldie		Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 02		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Statement and signature

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LPI, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with an address of 800 Wisconsin Street, Mail Drawer 10, Eau Claire, WI 54703 ("Assignor") owns the trademark identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, all registrations thereof, applications therefor and rights associated therewith to another company, LDPI, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with an address of 800 Wisconsin Street, Mail Drawer 80, Eau Claire, WI 54703 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, all registrations thereof, applications therefor and rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business indicated and symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Assignor hereby grants the firm of Patterson & Keough, P.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has, by its duly authorized representative, executed this Trademark Assignment this 99 day of 101/y, 1999.

Patrick R. Smith, President LPI. Inc.

State of Wisconsin County of Eau Claire

On the 7 day of ______OF WISS perfore me, a Notary Public, appeared Patrick R. Smith, President of LPI, Inc.; who executed this instrument.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO EEF

WITNESS my hand and official seak

Signature of Notary:

Int. Cl.: 11

Prior U.S. Cls.: 13, 21, 23, 31, and 34

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Aug. 15, 1995

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

LDPI

L.P.I., INC. (WISCONSIN CORPORATION) P.O. BOX 37 OMAHA STREET OSSEO, WI 54758 FIRST USE 4-29-1986; IN COMMERCE 4-29-1986.

SN 74-459,289, FILED 11-15-1993.

FOR: HAZARDOUS LOCATION FLUORES-CENT LIGHTS, IN CLASS 11 (U.S. CLS. 13, 21, 23, 31 AND 34).

BARBARA S. HUDSON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



PATTERSON & KEOUGH, P.A.

08-02-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34

Patent, Trademark, Copyright & Related Causes

Sri K. Sankaran (612) 349-5755

July 28, 1999

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX POST REG FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202 - 3513

Re:

U.S. Trademark Recordation

Owner:

LPI, Inc.

Mark

LDPI

Reg. No.:

1,912,436

Our Ref.:

1158.04-US-01

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith for filing please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks) with original Assignment attached, together with a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the filing fee.

Also enclosed is a postage paid postcard on which the stamped date of receipt would be appreciated.

Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 16-0631. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Very truly yours,

ni K. Sankaran

SKS/ch Enclosures